

JOSEPH R. HEWGLEY KENT C. WEEMS MICAELA M. WUEHLER CHRISTOPHER D. BRUNS JERRY L. WOODRUFF



Lincoln County, Nebraska

301 NORTH JEFFERS NORTH PLATTE, NE 69101-3997 308-534-4350 ext. 4182 FAX: 308-535-3586 www.co.lincoln.ne.us

## NOTICE OF HEARING AND AGENDA Monday, September 25, 2023

## AGENDA #3

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCHdGjLPMx3O-wSu3T3aMWlg

The Lincoln County Board of Commissioners reserves the right to enter closed session at any time as necessary to discuss the agenda item currently before the board.

The Lincoln County Board of Commissioners reserves the right to take agenda items out of order for the convenience of the involved parties.

The regular board meeting of the Lincoln County Board of Commissioners will commence immediately upon adjournment of the preceding budget hearing, which will begin at 11:00 A.M. on September 25, 2023, and continue until all attendees testimony has concluded.

- 1. Discuss and consider adoption of Resolution No. 2023-22 to approve the 2023/2024 fiscal year Lincoln County, Nebraska budget
- 2. Discuss and consider adoption of Resolution No. 2023-23 setting the final tax request at a different amount than the prior year tax request

Rebecca J. Rossell Lincoln County Clerk





JOSEPH R. HEWGLEY KENT C. WEEMS MICAELA M. WUEHLER CHRISTOPHER D. BRUNS JERRY L. WOODRUFF



Lincoln County, Nebraska

301 NORTH JEFFERS NORTH PLATTE, NE 69101-3997 308-534-4350 ext. 4182 FAX: 308-535-3586 www.co.lincoln.ne.us

